10400 Detrick Avenue
Kensington, MD 20895-2484
(240) 627-9425
ADMINISTRATIVE AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE
June 20, 2023
HOC’s offices are now open to the public. The public is invited to attend HOC’s June 20, 2023 monthly
Commission meeting in-person. HOC’s Board of Commissioners and staff will continue to participate
through a hybrid model (a combination of in-person online participation).

3
All waiver approvals are set to expire at the end of the term requested or December 31,
2023, whichever is earliest, unless an alternative limit is provided by HUD.  If any provision of
these waivers or their application to any HUD requirement is made invalid by PHA omission or
is no longer needed due to changing circumstances, HUD reserves the right to revoke all or a
portion of these waivers at any time.
Should you have any questions, please contact the Waiver Processing Team at
PIH_Expedited_Waivers@hud.gov.
      Sincerely,
              for
      Dominique Blom
General Deputy Assistant Secretary
16 of 18
Yardi
Codes ZIP Code Cities 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ZIPCODE CITIES 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
VPS20899 20899 Gaithersburg 907$          930$        1,064$    1,400$     1,725$   1,984$    2,242$        2,501$     2,760$     20899 Gaithersburg $810 $830 $950 $1,250 $1,540 $1,771 $2,002 $2,233 $2,464
VPS21797 21797 Woodbine 1,254$       1,456$     1,792$    2,330$     2,666$   3,065$    3,465$        3,865$     4,265$     21797 Woodbine $1,120 $1,300 $1,600 $2,080 $2,380 $2,737 $3,094 $3,451 $3,808
VPS20842 20842 Dickerson 1,299$       1,322$     1,501$    1,882$     2,240$   2,576$    2,912$        3,248$     3,584$     20842 Dickerson $1,160 $1,180 $1,340 $1,680 $2,000 $2,300 $2,600 $2,900 $3,200
VPS20912 20912 Takoma Park 1,467$       1,501$     1,702$    2,128$     2,542$   2,924$    3,305$        3,686$     4,068$     20912 Takoma Park $1,310 $1,340 $1,520 $1,900 $2,270 $2,611 $2,951 $3,292 $3,632
VPS21771 21771 Mount Airy 1,490$       1,624$     1,926$    2,464$     2,878$   3,310$    3,742$        4,174$     4,605$     21771 Mount Airy $1,330 $1,450 $1,720 $2,200 $2,570 $2,956 $3,341 $3,727 $4,112
VPS23GP1 20839 Beallsville 1,534$       1,557$     1,770$    2,218$     2,643$   3,040$    3,436$        3,833$     4,229$     20839 Beallsville $1,370 $1,390 $1,580 $1,980 $2,360 $2,714 $3,068 $3,422 $3,776
20872 Damascus 1,534$       1,568$     1,781$    2,229$     2,654$   3,053$    3,451$        3,849$     4,247$     20872 Damascus $1,370 $1,400 $1,590 $1,990 $2,370 $2,726 $3,081 $3,437 $3,792
VPS20705 20705 Beltsville (Shared w/ PG) 1,602$       1,624$     1,848$    2,307$     2,755$   3,168$    3,582$        3,995$     4,408$     20705 Beltsville $1,430 $1,450 $1,650 $2,060 $2,460 $2,829 $3,198 $3,567 $3,936
VPS20838 20838 Barnesville 1,613$       1,635$     1,859$    2,330$     2,778$   3,194$    3,611$        4,028$     4,444$     20838 Barnesville $1,440 $1,460 $1,660 $2,080 $2,480 $2,852 $3,224 $3,596 $3,968
VPS20901 20901 Silver Spring 1,658$       1,680$     1,915$    2,397$     2,856$   3,284$    3,713$        4,141$     4,570$     20901 Silver Spring $1,480 $1,500 $1,710 $2,140 $2,550 $2,933 $3,315 $3,698 $4,080
VPS20886 20886 Montgomery Village 1,669$       1,691$     1,926$    2,408$     2,878$   3,310$    3,742$        4,174$     4,605$     20886 Montgomery Village $1,490 $1,510 $1,720 $2,150 $2,570 $2,956 $3,341 $3,727 $4,112
20707 Laurel (Shared w/ PG) 1,736$       1,758$     2,005$    2,509$     2,990$   3,439$    3,888$        4,336$     4,785$     20707 Laurel $1,550 $1,570 $1,790 $2,240 $2,670 $3,071 $3,471 $3,872 $4,272
20853 Rockville (Shared w/RHE) 1,736$       1,758$     2,005$    2,509$     2,990$   3,439$    3,888$        4,336$     4,785$     20853 Rockville $1,550 $1,570 $1,790 $2,240 $2,670 $3,071 $3,471 $3,872 $4,272
VPS20903 20903 Silver Spring 1,736$       1,758$     2,005$    2,509$     2,990$   3,439$    3,888$        4,336$     4,785$     20903 Silver Spring $1,550 $1,570 $1,790 $2,240 $2,670 $3,071 $3,471 $3,872 $4,272
VPS20877 20877 Gaithersburg 1,747$       1,781$     2,027$    2,531$     3,024$   3,478$    3,931$        4,385$     4,838$     20877 Gaithersburg $1,560 $1,590 $1,810 $2,260 $2,700 $3,105 $3,510 $3,915 $4,320
VPS20879 20879 Gaithersburg 1,803$       1,826$     2,083$    2,610$     3,102$   3,568$    4,033$        4,498$     4,964$     20879 Gaithersburg $1,610 $1,630 $1,860 $2,330 $2,770 $3,186 $3,601 $4,017 $4,432
VPS20906 20906 Silver Spring 1,814$       1,837$     2,094$    2,621$     3,125$   3,594$    4,062$        4,531$     5,000$     20906 Silver Spring $1,620 $1,640 $1,870 $2,340 $2,790 $3,209 $3,627 $4,046 $4,464
20851 Rockville (Shared w/RHE) 1,826$       1,859$     2,117$    2,643$     3,158$   3,632$    4,106$        4,580$     5,053$     20851 Rockville $1,630 $1,660 $1,890 $2,360 $2,820 $3,243 $3,666 $4,089 $4,512
20874 Germantown 1,826$       1,859$     2,117$    2,643$     3,158$   3,632$    4,106$        4,580$     5,053$     20874 Germantown $1,630 $1,660 $1,890 $2,360 $2,820 $3,243 $3,666 $4,089 $4,512
20880 Washington Grove 1,826$       1,859$     2,117$    2,643$     3,158$   3,632$    4,106$        4,580$     5,053$     20880 Washington Grove $1,630 $1,660 $1,890 $2,360 $2,820 $3,243 $3,666 $4,089 $4,512
20824 Bethesda 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20824 Bethesda $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528

20859 Potomac 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20859 Potomac $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20875 Germantown 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20875 Germantown $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20883 Gaithersburg 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20883 Gaithersburg $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20884 Gaithersburg 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20884 Gaithersburg $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20885 Gaithersburg 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20885 Gaithersburg $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20891 Kensington 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20891 Kensington $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20895 Kensington 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20895 Kensington $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20898 Gaithersburg 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20898 Gaithersburg $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20907 Silver Spring 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20907 Silver Spring $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20911 Silver Spring 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20911 Silver Spring $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20913 Takoma Park 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20913 Takoma Park $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20914 Silver Spring 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20914 Silver Spring $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20915 Silver Spring 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20915 Silver Spring $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20916 Silver Spring 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20916 Silver Spring $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
20918 Silver spring 1,837$       1,870$     2,128$    2,666$     3,170$   3,645$    4,120$        4,596$     5,071$     20918 Silver spring $1,640 $1,670 $1,900 $2,380 $2,830 $3,255 $3,679 $4,104 $4,528
VPS20777 20777 Highland 1,848$       2,094$     2,554$    3,293$     3,797$   4,366$    4,936$        5,505$     6,075$     20777 Highland $1,650 $1,870 $2,280 $2,940 $3,390 $3,899 $4,407 $4,916 $5,424
VPS20904 20904 Silver Spring 1,859$       1,893$     2,150$    2,688$     3,203$   3,684$    4,164$        4,645$     5,125$     20904 Silver Spring $1,660 $1,690 $1,920 $2,400 $2,860 $3,289 $3,718 $4,147 $4,576
VPS20905 20905 Silver Spring 1,870$       1,904$     2,162$    2,699$     3,226$   3,709$    4,193$        4,677$     5,161$     20905 Silver Spring $1,670 $1,700 $1,930 $2,410 $2,880 $3,312 $3,744 $4,176 $4,608
VPS20868 20868 Spencerville 1,882$       1,915$     2,173$    2,710$     3,237$   3,722$    4,208$        4,693$     5,179$     20868 Spencerville $1,680 $1,710 $1,940 $2,420 $2,890 $3,324 $3,757 $4,191 $4,624
20876 Germantown 1,882$       1,904$     2,173$    2,722$     3,237$   3,722$    4,208$        4,693$     5,179$     20876 Germantown $1,680 $1,700 $1,940 $2,430 $2,890 $3,324 $3,757 $4,191 $4,624
20902 Silver Spring 1,882$       1,904$     2,173$    2,722$     3,237$   3,722$    4,208$        4,693$     5,179$     20902 Silver Spring $1,680 $1,700 $1,940 $2,430 $2,890 $3,324 $3,757 $4,191 $4,624
VPS20866 20866 Burtonsville 1,904$       1,938$     2,206$    2,755$     3,293$   3,787$    4,281$        4,775$     5,268$     20866 Burtonsville $1,700 $1,730 $1,970 $2,460 $2,940 $3,381 $3,822 $4,263 $4,704
VPS20878 20878 Gaithersburg 1,926$       1,960$     2,229$    2,789$     3,326$   3,825$    4,324$        4,823$     5,322$     20878 Gaithersburg $1,720 $1,750 $1,990 $2,490 $2,970 $3,416 $3,861 $4,307 $4,752
20837 Poolesville 1,949$       1,982$     2,251$    2,811$     3,360$   3,864$    4,368$        4,872$     5,376$     20837 Poolesville $1,740 $1,770 $2,010 $2,510 $3,000 $3,450 $3,900 $4,350 $4,800
20861 Ashton 1,949$       1,982$     2,251$    2,811$     3,360$   3,864$    4,368$        4,872$     5,376$     20861 Ashton $1,740 $1,770 $2,010 $2,510 $3,000 $3,450 $3,900 $4,350 $4,800
VPS20860 20860 Sandy Spring 2,027$       2,061$     2,341$    2,934$     3,494$   4,019$    4,543$        5,067$     5,591$     20860 Sandy Spring $1,810 $1,840 $2,090 $2,620 $3,120 $3,588 $4,056 $4,524 $4,992
VPS20882 20882 Gaithersburg 2,038$       2,072$     2,363$    2,957$     3,528$   4,057$    4,586$        5,116$     5,645$     20882 Gaithersburg $1,820 $1,850 $2,110 $2,640 $3,150 $3,623 $4,095 $4,568 $5,040
VPS20855 20855 Derwood (Shared w/ RHE) 2,072$       2,106$     2,397$    3,002$     3,573$   4,109$    4,645$        5,181$     5,716$     20855 Derwood $1,850 $1,880 $2,140 $2,680 $3,190 $3,669 $4,147 $4,626 $5,104
VPS20862 20862 Brinklow 2,094$       2,173$     2,509$    3,158$     3,730$   4,289$    4,848$        5,408$     5,967$     20862 Brinklow $1,870 $1,940 $2,240 $2,820 $3,330 $3,830 $4,329 $4,829 $5,328
VPS20896 20896 Garrett Park 2,094$       2,128$     2,419$    3,024$     3,618$   4,160$    4,703$        5,246$     5,788$     20896 Garrett Park $1,870 $1,900 $2,160 $2,700 $3,230 $3,715 $4,199 $4,684 $5,168
VPS20910 20910 Silver Spring 2,094$       2,128$     2,419$    3,024$     3,606$   4,147$    4,688$        5,229$     5,770$     20910 Silver Spring $1,870 $1,900 $2,160 $2,700 $3,220 $3,703 $4,186 $4,669 $5,152
VPS20832 20832 Olney 2,106$       2,139$     2,430$    3,035$     3,629$   4,173$    4,717$        5,262$     5,806$     20832 Olney $1,880 $1,910 $2,170 $2,710 $3,240 $3,726 $4,212 $4,698 $5,184
VPS20814 20814 Bethesda 2,173$       2,206$     2,509$    3,136$     3,741$   4,302$    4,863$        5,424$     5,985$     20814 Bethesda $1,940 $1,970 $2,240 $2,800 $3,340 $3,841 $4,342 $4,843 $5,344
VPS20833 20833 Brookeville 2,184$       2,218$     2,531$    3,214$     3,842$   4,418$    4,994$        5,570$     6,147$     20833 Brookeville $1,950 $1,980 $2,260 $2,870 $3,430 $3,945 $4,459 $4,974 $5,488
VPS20852 20852 Rockville (Shared w/ RHE) 2,218$       2,251$     2,565$    3,203$     3,830$   4,405$    4,980$        5,554$     6,129$     20852 Rockville $1,980 $2,010 $2,290 $2,860 $3,420 $3,933 $4,446 $4,959 $5,472
VPS20871 20871 Clarksburg 2,262$       2,307$     2,621$    3,282$     3,909$   4,495$    5,081$        5,668$     6,254$     20871 Clarksburg $2,020 $2,060 $2,340 $2,930 $3,490 $4,014 $4,537 $5,061 $5,584
VPS20850 20850 Rockville (Shared w/RHE) 2,274$       2,318$     2,632$    3,293$     3,931$   4,521$    5,111$        5,700$     6,290$     20850 Rockville $2,030 $2,070 $2,350 $2,940 $3,510 $4,037 $4,563 $5,090 $5,616
VPS20816 20816 Bethesda 2,374$       2,408$     2,744$    3,427$     4,099$   4,714$    5,329$        5,944$     6,559$     20816 Bethesda $2,120 $2,150 $2,450 $3,060 $3,660 $4,209 $4,758 $5,307 $5,856
20815 Chevy Chase 2,386$       2,430$     2,766$    3,461$     4,133$   4,753$    5,373$        5,993$     6,612$     20815 Chevy Chase $2,130 $2,170 $2,470 $3,090 $3,690 $4,244 $4,797 $5,351 $5,904
20817 Bethesda 2,386$       2,430$     2,766$    3,461$     4,133$   4,753$    5,373$        5,993$     6,612$     20817 Bethesda $2,130 $2,170 $2,470 $3,090 $3,690 $4,244 $4,797 $5,351 $5,904
VPS20812 20812 Glen Echo 2,464$       2,498$     2,845$    3,562$     4,256$   4,894$    5,533$        6,171$     6,810$     20812 Glen Echo $2,200 $2,230 $2,540 $3,180 $3,800 $4,370 $4,940 $5,510 $6,080
VPS20818 20818 Cabin John 2,498$       2,542$     2,890$    3,618$     4,323$   4,972$    5,620$        6,269$     6,917$     20818 Cabin John $2,230 $2,270 $2,580 $3,230 $3,860 $4,439 $5,018 $5,597 $6,176
VPS20841 20841 Boyds 2,666$       2,710$     3,080$    3,853$     4,592$   5,281$    5,970$        6,658$     7,347$     20841 Boyds $2,380 $2,420 $2,750 $3,440 $4,100 $4,715 $5,330 $5,945 $6,560
VPS20854 20854 Potomac (Shared w/RHE) 2,677$       2,722$     3,091$    3,864$     4,614$   5,307$    5,999$        6,691$     7,383$     20854 Potomac $2,390 $2,430 $2,760 $3,450 $4,120 $4,738 $5,356 $5,974 $6,592
FMR FY 2023
VPS23GP4
VPS23GP5
VPS23GP6